
Kombucha Brewers International 
Research & Education Committee Minutes 

January 18, 2014 

Committee Head:  Eric Childs, Kombucha Brooklyn 

Committee Secretary:   TKTKTKTK 

Location & Time:  Cross Campus facility, Santa Monica, CA, 10:30-11:30a PST 

Attending Members:  Entire membership  

Mission:   To address the main areas of focus for 2014 in regards to the research and education of kombucha for KBI. 

 

Committee Meeting: 

Brainstorming 

Research: 
 Brewing methods 

o QC control points 
o Culture control  
o Non-alcohol kombucha production 

 
 Definitions and title classifications 

o Kombucha  
o Alcohol production levels 
o Probiotic 

 
 Alcohol  

o Production methods 
o Content on shelf 

 
 Identifying research/testing partners 

o Local universities 
 Shelf life 

 
Education: 

 Disseminate research on public education outlets 
o Wikipedia 

 Gather and create community resource for sharing testimonials via KBI 

 

Top 3 Ideas Ranked 

1. Definition and title classifications: Kombucha / probiotics /alcohol 
2. Disseminate real research on public education outlets starting with Wikipedia 
3. Gather and create community resource for sharing testimonials via KBI 

 

Next Steps 

 Develop/send survey to KBI members for definitions and title classifications 
 Create a Google Site to host members of this committee as a forum for conversation and sharing 
 Begin gathering public testimonials  
 Design next meeting agenda 
 Reach out to local Universities to see if kombucha can become an area of research  

Next Meeting 

- Friday 2/7, 3PM EST, dial in will be provided by Eric Childs to members 
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Committee Contact List: 

Name Company E-mail 

Eric Childs Kombucha Brooklyn eric@kombuchabrooklyn.com 

Jacqui Kirkland Grateful Harvest GHkombucha@gmail.com 

Sebastien Bijreau Rise Kombucha Sebastien@rise-kombucha.com 

Jim Linesch Culture Club  Jim@linesch.com 

Kelsey Hickman Nuggest’s Raw  Khickman21491@gmail.com 

Steve Dickman High Country Steveo@HCKombu.com 

Bill Nadalini Wunder-Pilz bill@wunder-pilz.com 

Anne Smith Anne’s Kombucha Anne@AnnesKombucha.com 

Larry McGrath Brew Dr. Kombucha Larry@BrewDrKombucha.com 

Emmet Candan Remedy Kombucha emmet@RemedyKombucha.com 

Amanda Milewski GT’s Kombucha Amanda@GTsKombucha 

Jeff Cheryl Low Kombucha Max Jeffrey.low@bigpond.com 

Chris Straight Kombucha Brooklyn chris@kombuchabrooklyn.com 

Leo Bienati Holy Kombucha leo@Holykombucha.com 

Andi Cooper Kickin Kombucha kickinkombucha@gmail.com 

Robert Lopez Kickin Kombucha kickinkombucha@gmail.com 

JohnParton Gremillion Buddha’s Brew buddhasbrew@gmail.com 

Mark Cox Fermenti Artisan fermentiartisan@gmail.com 

Jeremiah McCoy Kombucha Town Jer.mccoy@gmail.com 

Jeannine Buscher Buchi Kombucha Jeannine@drinkbuchi.com 

Arthur Petrosion Rise Kombucha - 

 

-  
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